HOUSE COMMITTEE ON VETERAN AFFAIRS

TAPE LOG
March 15,2007 Hearing Room 357
1:00 PM Tapes 15- 16
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Jeff Barker, Chair

Rep. Mike Schaufler, Vice-Chair
Rep. Wayne Scott Vice-Chair
Rep. Jean Cowan

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Brian Boquist

STAFF PRESENT: Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
Hannah Crook, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2798 — Public Hearing
HCR 5 — Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
15A 003 Chair Barker opens the meeting at 1:39 p.m.
HB 2798 — PUBLIC HEARING
007 Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
013 Chair Barker
018 Greg Warnock, Director, Oregon War Veterans Association
(EXHIBIT A)
037 Robin Brown, Representative, Oregon War Veterans Association
051 Mark Stehn, Director, Oregon Funeral Directors Association
(EXHIBIT B)
067 Chair Barker
069 Rep. Cowan
073 Warnock
083 Rep. Cowan
086 Warnock
089 Stehn
094 Rep. Cowan
096 Stehn
097 Rep. Cowan
15A 098 Barker
099 Rep. Scott
103 Warnock
114 Rep. Scott
122 Warnock
125 Rep. Scott
127 Warnock

130 Brown



133
159
160
184
207
210
212
231
HCR S - PUBLIC HEARING
241

259
262
264
265
267
306
315
317
322
324
331
352
355
364
16A 039
041
044
047
061
062
16A 067
HCR S - WORK SESSION
070

075

HB 2798 — PUBLIC HEARING
088
121
129
138

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Rep. Scott
Chair Barker
Warnock

Rep. Scott
Brown

Rep. Scott
Rep. Schaufler
Chair Barker

Jim Willis, Director, Oregon Department of Veteran Affairs
(EXHIBIT C)

Chair Barker

Jim Keller, Committee Administrator
Chair Barker

Rep. Schaufler

General Mike Caldwell

Willis

Rep. Schaufler

Willis

Chair Barker

Rep. Cowan

Caldwell

Rep. Cowan

Chair Barker

Rep. Nelson, House District 24

Chair Barker

Rep. Nelson

Greg Warnock, Executive Director
Mike Hanley, Representative, Tri-West (EXHIBIT D)
Chair Barker

Warnock

Chair Barker

MOTION: Rep. Schaufler Moves HCR 5 be sent to the floor
with a

BE ADOPTED recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist

Chair Barker declares The motion CARRIES.

REP. NELSON will lead discussion on the floor.

Rep. Nelson (EXHIBIT E)

Chair Barker

Rep. Schaufler

Chair Barker adjourns the meeting at 2:16 p.m.
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HB 2798, prepared testimony, Greg Warnock, 3 pp

HB 2798, prepared testimony, Mark Stehn, 1 p

HCR 5§, USS ranger brochure, Jim Willis, 2 pp

HCR 5, prepared testimony of Scott Celley, Mike Hanley, 1 p
HB 2798, prepared testimony, Rep. Donna Nelson, 1 p



